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Commissioner
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P.O. BOX 52000

OKLAHOMA CITY OKLAHOMA 73152-2000
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Commissioner

255 Jim Thorpe Building

Telephone: (405)521-2302
FAX: (405)521-3099

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Virginia Hullinger, Interim Director

Thursday, October 4, 2018

Multiple Well Transfer Request: 1073MW form

From: EARLSBORO ENERGIES CORPORATION (18096)

To: SLOAN PETROLEUM SERVICES, INC. (20074)

62 wells were transferred.

SERVICE e ASSISTANCE « COMPLIANCE
EXCELLENCE IS OUR STANDARD



(o

Instructions

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION  |This form must be filed with Form 1073MW

A. Please type or print using black or blue ink.

B. Form must be signed by former operator and new operator.

C. Signatories must be listed on their company's Form 1006B.

D. Fill in the complete legal description on back page or successive pages.

E. Direct questions to Well Records at (405) 521-2271.

Qil & Gas Conservation Division the OCC within 30 days of Rev. 2018 - Front Page
Post Office Box 52000 transfer of the wells.
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000
FEE: $250.00

Transfer of Operator OAC 165:5-3-1(b)(1)(0}

Mutlple Oil and/or Gas Wells (SEE BACK PAGE FOR

D2 (% "u/\u.vj Q [peTeRe 18096

CURRENT OPERATOR

o. Z m1 -15 PAYMENT INFORMATION)
OCC/OTC No.
LEW OPERA TOR I 20074

[Fame EARLSBORO ENERGIES CORPORATION Name SLOAN PETRanEUM SERVICES, INC.

Address 3007 NW 63RD, BLDG B, STE 205 Address PO BOX 31030

Y OKLAHOMA CITY [5*° ok [*P 73044 City EDMOND [ oK % 73003
FAX No.JE-mail: | 405-840-9419 FAX No/E-mail; | Roger.Sloan@SloanPetroleumSvc.com

| verify that | am the legal operator of record with authority to transfer operatorship of these wells,
that the facts presented herein are trug and correct, and that | have completed this form and

Being the new operator, as of the sffective date of transfer, | accept the facts presented as
being frue and correct and accept the operational responsibility for the welis on the described

attached all documents as required by the above instructions. property.
No. of wells listed: 62 No, of wells listed: 62
(Signatory must be listed on company's Form 1006B Operator's Agreement) (Signatory must be listed on company's Form 1006B Operator's Agreement)
- [ £ / / . DO NOT WRITE INSIDE THIS BOX
Signature Signatu're / -
STEVEN J. CLARK, PRES 405-848-2829 ROGER A. SLOAN, PRES 405-282-5007 The effective date of transfer i the date that
PRE (AC) Phone Wmor Type) (/\C) Phone the transfer is approved by the Commission
Mé.lu.d , OIE L&m fore me this day of , /8 )
) ATk
13000071 % %
wz.;(p BL-21i<E Wﬁ- Ve, ﬁo‘/ Use this form to transfer 10 or more
ublic ':\"\\.“ c iS§ Notary Pdblic oll or gas wells. Use Form 1073
02/ |"’¢,”$ "‘-:‘-J-W E:\“'SSW" Expires: [0 202/ to transfer single oil and gas wells.

| verify 't'i'r'x"d 'F“oath that | have exercised due diligence in attempting to Ioca’fe the current operator of record according to OCC records, who has abandoned the
above wells/leases and cannot be located to obtain a signature. I have attached certified copies of the recorded lease(s) or assignment(s), or certified copies of a
journal entry of judgment or bankruptcy proceeding pursuant to OAC 165:10-1-15(b).

Signature ~
Signed and sworn to before me this day of ,
Notary Public
My commission expires:
Surety Approved Date By processing this Form 1073MW, the Oklahoma Corporation Commission has approved the
contents thereof as to form only. The Oklahoma Corporation Commission does not warrant
that the facts provided by the operator are true.
" We"d 0cT 072 2018 0CT 07 201
ecords )
Review: WELL RECORDS WELL RE co Transfer is not effective untll approved by the Well Records Department.
_ APPROVED APPRO VED

]

“Page Layout” and decrease the "Scale" as needed (try 85% lrst) to brmt correcﬂy. N

Prmt thls form m “Landscape (wnde) (horlzontal)”onenhtlonronly

|S——,




(Sort by APl Number) (Use "ALL CAPS" text)

Form 1073MW, Page 1 of 101

OCC USE

8-Digit APl Number
(NO DASHES)
(NO SUFFIXES)
(NO SPACES)

Well Name (UPPER CASE letters only)

Well # (letters:
UPPER CASE)

ALL CAPS
i PRINT THESE FORMS IN "LANDSCAPE" (WIDE) (HORIZONTAL) ORIENTATION ONLY. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN YOUR FORM BEING REJECTED.
DO NOT OMIT ANY BORDER LINES - THEY ARE CRUCIAL TO THE PROCESSING OF YOUR FORM. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN YOUR FORM BEING REJECTED.

ALL CAPS) |

COMMENTS

\(| 00320237 |BALDWIN 135 |GAS| AC | 35 |25N[11W aw | sw | Ne
;L 00320275 *|BALDWIN 226 |GAS| AC | 26 [25N|11w NW | SE
| 00321807 - |BUCK 125 [GAS| AC | 25 |25N|11w| | N2 | N2 | N2 | sw

|  oos21809 - |mEANS 227 [GAS| TA | 27 |25N{11wW N2 | N2 | N2 | SE
Nl  o00321818  |HODGDEN 17 |GAS| ACc |07 |23N|[12w| | NW | NE | sw | SE
N 00321827 - |LUCILLE 18 |OIL| AC | 08 [23N|[12w N2 | NW
| oosztes0 - |REBA 18 [oIL| AC | 08 [23N|12w N2 | s2 | NwW | sw
A 00321863 - |DORIS 15 [oiL| Ac | 05 [23N{12w N2 | N2 | s2 | NE

. oos21872 - |FERN 18 |GAS| AC | 18 |23N|12w SE | NE
N|  oos21888 . |BETTY 117 |GAS| AC | 17 |23N|12W| | SE | NW | NW | NW
\LL 00321802 - [CHARLIE 14  |GAS| Ac | 04 [23N[12w N2 | S2 | NE | SE
N o1123118 . |BOECKMAN A120 [GAs| Ac | 20 [18N[11w N2 | s2 | N2 | SE
[}  o0s122546 - |JOHNSON 130 |[GAS| AC | 30 |ooNfosw| | NW | NE | sw | sw
05322466 . |OLMSTEAD TRUST 17 |[GAS| AC | 07 |28N|osw SE | NW | NE

Y4 05322539 - |COULTER 1 |eas| Ac | o7 |28N|osw NE | NW
; 05322635 - |COULTER 2 |GAS| Ac | 07 |28Njosw s2 [ NW | NW
H 05921035  [DORIS 37515 |OIL| AC |06 [26N|21w| | NE | NE | SW | NE
4| 06120242 - |EAKLEHU 17 |GAS| AC | 07 |0sN|1sE NW
N-| 06121084 / |COUCH 26 |GAS| AC | 06 |0sN|18E SW | SE | NW
N 06121101 - [EAKLE 37 |GAs| Ac | 07 [osN[18E NE | NW | SE | Nw
N 06121133/ |COUCH 36 |GAS| Ac | o6 |0sN|18E NE | SW | NE
N oe121186 / |[coucH 46 |GAS| AC | 06 |08N|18E SW | NE | sw
N\ 06121460 ¢ |EAKLE a7 |GAS| Ac | o7 |08N|18E N2 | SE

1h




(Sort by APl Number) (Use "ALL CAPS" text) Form 1073MW, Page 2 of 101

2’ 8-(Dgt g:'s:l;s';?er Well Name (UPPER CASE letters only) ‘g:g:é'g‘;‘;’;‘ SEC mp TZE g i ar | atr | ar | atr COMMENTS
| e ’ b
[ALL CAPS) {(ALLCAPS) | (ALLCAPS)| | (UPPER CASE LETTERS)

'*\ 06121463 COUCH . 5-6 06 |08N|18E SE | NW | SE
\/\ 09300005 ] MCKEE — 11 OlL| AC 01 |21IN[14W NW | SE | SW | NE
\L 09323195° | EWBANK - 1-10 GAS| AC 10 |22N|14W S2 SE
f7"\ 09324628 DONNA - 111 OlL| AC 11 |21N}|14W SE | NW | SE NE
’ 12120353 BROWN, FREDDIE -~ 1-9 GAS| AC 09 |07N}17E NE
12120405 MOODY . 1 GAS| TA 17 107N|17E SW | SE
j 12120414 FEATHERSTON, CLARA 1-15 GAS| TA 15 |O7N|17E SE | SW
:I‘\ 12120416 BROWN, FREDDIE 1-10 GAS| AC 10 |O7N|17E N2 S2 | N\W
:.’;\ 12120505 TIMMERMAN, RACHEL - 115 GAS| AC 15 |O7N|17E SE NE
“‘L 12120535 MONKS - 1-14 GAS| TA 14 |08N|{17E SW
\‘& 12120552 STARR - 1-15 GAS| AC 15 |08N{17E SE
sj‘\\ 12120572 BASNEN, NITA - 1-11 GAS| AC 11 {08N|17E SE
12120590 CHAPIN - 1-16 GAS| AC 16 |08N|17E SE
\\_ 12120597 EAKLEM G -~ 1-12 GAS| TA 12 |08N{17E NE
\\‘__ 12120762 MONKS -~ 2-14 GAS| TA 14 |08N}{ 17E SE
{4\ 12120770 STARR - 215 GAS| AC 15 |08N|17E SwW
\{v\ ‘ 12122572 REYNOLDS - 1-9 GAS| AC 09 |O7N}17E NW
,4; 12122694 BASNEN, NITA - 211 GAS| AC 11 |08N|17E E2 E2 w2 SE
\;\ 12922450 ALLEN RANCH - 111 GAS| AC 11 |16N{22W NW | SW | NW | SE
\L, 12922712 ALLEN RANCH - 211 GAS| AC 11 |16N|{22W| NW | SW | NE | NW
X 15100050 HESS - 1-33 OlL| AC 33 |23N|13W NE | NW
’)lk 15120356 BECKWITH - 1-26 OiIL| AC 26 [23N]|13W SE NE
.>°\ 15122374 HURST - 1-25 OlIL| AC 25 |23N|13W SW | NW
)< 15122509 HURST - 2-25 GAS| AC 25 | 23N|13W| E2 W2 | SW
)(\ 1512258;4 BECKWITH TRUST 1-23 OlL| AC 23 |23N|13W SE SE SE

")



{Sort by APl Number) (Use "ALL CAPS" text) Form 1073MW, Page 3 of 101

Well | well

w1 s-Digit API Number Well # (lottors: | Gl88%: | Status: | SEC [TWP|RGE|¥ i

= (NO DASHES) Well Name (UPPER CASE letters only) UPPER CAsE) | O+ | (ND, 8P, (i.e. | (ie. s arr | ar | atr | atr COMMENTS
Q|  (NO SUFFIXES) )aas or} Ac,TA 02N) | 05E) [

° (NO SPACES) DRE _or T™) o i

(ALL CAPS) (ALL CAPS) | UIRED | | {ALL CAPS) (UPPER CASE LETTERS)

Ve 15122594 HUGHES FARMS .. 113 GAS| AC 13 |23N}|13W NE SE | N\W | SE
x 15122625 LAURETTA GAIL 1-3 OIL | AC 03 [22N}|13W NW | NW | SE | N\W
' 15122630 PATRICIA 114 GAS| TA 14 |26N|15W E2 NE | NW
X 15122641 MAX - 1-22 OlL| AC 22 {23N]13W W2 | W2 E2 | NW
7( 15122694 JUNE - 1-23 GAS| AC 23 {23N{13W W2 | W2 | NE NE
x 15122702 JOYCE -~ 1-25 GAS| AC 25 | 23N|13W S§2 N2 NW | SE
Y 15122773 HURST . 3-25 GAS| TA 25 |23N|13W, NW | SE | NW | N\W
\7\ 15122891 JOYCE - 2-25 OIL | AC 25 j23N|13W| NE NE
%‘ 15122909 BONNIE p 1-33 OIL| AC 33 {23N|13W 82
7\ 15122996 OPAL - 1-27 GAS| AC 27 |23Nj13W W2 | W2 | SE | SW
\f\ 15123083 JACKIE . 1-22 GAS| AC 22 |23N[13W 82 N2 S2 | SwW
\{\ 15123268 SHELLY - 1-33 OIL| AC 33 |23N|13W S2 S2 SW | NW
' 15123271 LANETTE - 1-27 GAS| AC 27 |23N|{13W NW | NW
N

\l~ 15123272 VERETA - 1-22 OlIL | AC 22 |23N|13W N2 N2 | SW | SE

A




Romonda James

From: Romonda James

Sent: Tuesday, October 02, 2018 12:16 PM
To: rsloan@eec-cpi.com’

Cc: 'Roger Sloan'

Subject: ‘ Well Transfers

Attachments: 20181002121437584.pdf

To Whom It May Concern,

We have approved the transfer of the well listed from EARLSBORO ENERGIES CORPORATION (18096) to SLOAN
PETROLEUM SERVICES, INC. (200474).

Images of the approved forms will be available online in the next few days

Sincerely,

Romonda James

Administrative Assistant

Oklahoma Corporation Commission
Well Records Section

Phone: 405.521.2248
r.james@occemail.com

Oklahoma Corporation Commission




FORM NO. 1001A NCOTIFICATION OF WELL SPUD

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 52000-2000
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73152-2000
(RULE NO. 165: 10-3-2)

OTC/0CC Operatcr Number: 10905-0

API Number: 061-21460

DATE: 09/26/2000

Date of Well Spud/Re-Entry: /[0 /R[/00

Name of
Operator: AGATE PETROLEUM, INC.
Address: 15 WEST 6TH, STE. 1301
TULSA OK 74119
Phone: {918) 585-9016
WELL LOCATION
Lease Name: EAKLE
Well Number: 4-7
Location: 7-08N-18E
CN2 SE4
HASKELL

Surface Casing Cement by (If Job Completed)

Name : S-harp wall Ceme.n¢'.n3 L L.

Address: PO 80)( ‘i‘f

Ccity: Hu.\-l:.hﬁ,koh State: AR
Zip Code: 42940

INSTRUCTIONS (PLEASE FOLLOW)

PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK

1}

This report must be comp-
leted in duplicate and

mailed within fourteen (14)

days, after sgpudding, to
the Corporation Commission
at the above address.

State the exact date the
well was spudded.

RECEIVED
OKLAHOMA CORPORATION
COMMISSION

0CT 27 200—0]

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION

I declare that I have knowledge of the contents of this report and am
authorized by my organization to make this report, which was prepared by me
or under my supervision and direction, with the data and facts stated herein
to be true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

«‘;XM \/.‘cc Ppres.‘den\"

Name Title

PCN: C1170220L9 10/05/2000






AP NO. 081-21480 Rule 185:10-3-25
X CRIGINAL
OTC PROD. UNIT NO. . AMENDED

Reason Amended

COMPLETION REPORT

10

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION

Qil & Gas Consenvation Division
Post Office Box $2000-2000

o9z

D05

Form DOZA
Rey 1006 .

Okiahoma City Oklahoma_73162: 2000402 AR/ L compLETION & TEST DATA BY PRODUCING snnmrilw m

PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY f T FORMATION Cromwell
NOTE: Attach copy of original 1002A if recomplation or reentry 4 R - b D B . Y
TYPE OF DRILLING OPERATION o 0 b T SPACING & SPACING
X STRAIGHT HOLE  ___ DIRECTIONAL HOLE ___ HORIZONTAL HOLE L J L L ORDERNUMBER  _ [139561 - é+e R R f..J
i directipnal of hotizontal, ses reverss for bottom hole location. I T 177 CLASS: Oil, Gas, Dry, |Gas
b . - _ inj, Disp, Comm Disp | SR S A
W E |PERFORATED 56605716 ! )
SHL B INTERVALS o e
174 14 _N__152_SE_1/4 1980 FSL 1320 FWL OF 14 SEC T e S A S
ELEVATION SPUDDATE R B R I T A,
Derick FI 725 Ground 715 1072172000 a o B ACIDVOLUME 2500 gals )
DRLG FINISHED - WELL COMPLETION _ 1 L o N SO
10-27.00 12-8-00 o o . Fracture Treated? Yes :
1ST PROD DATE RECOMP DATE - T E R R
11-30-00 - LOCATE WELL Fluids Amounts. 80,000 gals. 70/30 foam;
OPERATOR NAME [OTCIOCC OPERATOR NOQ _[76.000 $ 20-40 sand L
Agats Petroleum, Inc. e 10905-0 ) INITIAL TEST DATA
ADDRESS B T INITIAL TEST OATE 12:8-00 i
15 W_6th 5t, Suite 1301 o i L o . o N N
CITY ~ U I5TATE e CIL-BBL/DAY - o - )
[ Tusa ox 74118:5458 4 . S S
COMPLETION TYPE OIL OR OAS ZONES OIL-GRAVITY [ A®)) |-
X |SINGLE ZONE FORMATIONS TOP BOTTOM ) o o . N I .
GASMCFIDAY 500
MULTIPLE ZONE ORDER NO Cromwell 5659 5708 ) - e 1 o L __
- L L GAS-OIL RATWO CUFT/BBL - - - - T -
COMMINGLED ORDER NO. o ; o | . N ! ] _
WATER-BBULIDAY | -
LOCATION EXCEPTION ORDER NO. T I . - B o ]
e ] PUMPING OR FLOWING ~ |Flowing - r' ________ T
INCREASED DENSITY ORDER NO I E B ~
443769 ] R S R INITIAL SHUT-IN PRESSURE 350 psig T 1
PENALTY - e —— —— i — e s e e —— - — S
— | CHOKE SIZE a2iga i
CASING & CEMENT fForm 1002C must be attached] I SO [
1 FLOW TUBING PRESSURE 112 psig ‘r
TYPE SIZE | WEWQHT | GRADE | FEET PSi SAX FILLUP TOP
Conductor 13 3/8" 3-0 2112 yds Surface
| o A record of the formations drilled through, and petinent remarks are prassnted on the reverse. | declare that | have
{Surface 8 58" 3208244 J 1173 7800 | o T sutace knowledge of the contents of this reporkand am authorized by my organization to make this report, which was prepared
1. B I P by me or ungder my supervision and gdightttion, with the data and facts stated herein to be true, correct, and complate to
Intermadiate the bast of fny knowiedge an li
Production FEl>d .6 J 5808" 350 1108 700 Z
. Thomas E. Stanton, President
Liner 7”"\"'" o o 1"7 o - - SIGNATURE NAME (PRINT OR TYPE)
15 W. 6th Street, Suite 1301 Tulsa CK 74118-5458
PACKER @ 56820° BRAND & TYPE TOTAL DEPTH 5808 ADDRESS CY STATE ZIP
PLUG @ TYPE 11212001 918-585-8016

DATE

PHONE NUMBER




PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY

FORMATION RECORD
Give formation names and tops, if available, or descriptions and thickness of formations LEASE NAME Eakle WELL NO. 47
drifled through. Show interevals cored or drillstam tested. — ———
I;AIES OF FORMATIONS TOP BOTTOM FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY
VED DISAPPROVED
Hartshome 187 2035 1} ITD Section
| Atoka Sand 3854" 3988 a} No intent to Drill on file
Spiro Sand 5267 5280 1) Send warning letber
Wapanucia Lime |528T 15303 2) Recommend for contempt
Union Valley Lime 5645" SEST M 2) Reject Codes
Cromwell Sand 5855 5728
Oel-Z/beo
Were open hole logs un? Xyws ___no
I
|Date Last log was run 10/26/2000
'Was CO; encountered? ves X no at what depths?
Was H.S encountered? yes X no at what depths?
Were unusual drilling circumstances encountered? _ jes X __no
If yes, briefly € in.
remarks:
£40 Acres BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
7 T c TTWPR RGE COUNTY
L 7 |aN 18E HASKELL
: pot Location 'Feet From Quarter Section Lines
C 12 SE 1/4 14 4 1980 FSL 1320 FWL
sured Total Depth “True Vertical Depth BHL From Lease, Unit, or Property Line:
5810 i S8 1980 FSL & 1320' FWL
5 ]
] BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION FOR HORIZONTAL HOLE: (DRAINHOLES}
) 4 DRAINHOLE #1
SEC lTWP ‘RGF COUNTY
Spot Location : ‘ [Feet From Quarter Section Lines
114 14 1/4 14 | FSL FWL
of Deviation iRadius of Tum :'Dt‘rer:lion [Tohl Length
- ! i
Measured Total Depth True Vertical Depth iEnd Pt Location From Lease, Unit or Property Line:
¥ mare than two drainhoies are proposed, attach a !
separate sheet indicating the necessary information. 1
Direction must be stated in degrees azimuth. DRAINHOLE #2
[SEC [TWP RGE TCOUNTY
Please note, the horizental drainhole and its end i ! .
point must be located within the boundaries of the Spot Location [Feet From Quarter Section Lines
lease or spacing unit. 174 14 1/ 14 | FsL FWL
Depth of Deviation Radius of Tum 'Direction Total Length
Directional surveys are required for all | . ! ‘ LV
drainholes and directional wells. Measured Total Depth True Vertical Depth iEnd Pt Location From Lease, Unit or Property Line:
i
I

i i

it

g i1



APPLICATION TO DRIEL, RECOMPLETE OR REENTER PORM 1008

3. NUTICE OF INTENT TO :
X ©ORIL - RECOMPLETE J—
NUTE : ATTACH €O
4. TYPE OF BRILLING OPERATION >35> >>5>>52

OKLAROMA CORFORATION COMMISSION
O1L & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

BATCH NUMBER (QCC USE ONLY)

GOZBu2ov

M FTHORPE BUTLDENG
1.0, BOX 51000-2000
OKLAHOMA CITY, 0K 73152-2008
(RULE 165:18-3-1)
( CHECK GNLY ONE )
RFFNTER ———- DEEPEN wmmmn AMEND - REASON

PY OF 1N1-A TF RECOMPLETTON D2 MERNTRY.
¢ NOTE: K dirsctional or horizontal, see reverve side for bottom hole location)

6. LOCATE WELL AND OUTLINE
LEASE OR SPACING UNIT IN INK.

a

aze

3280
310
A X  STRAIGHT HOLE - DIRECTIONAL HOLE ——— HORIZOMTAL HOLE
B 28 onsaas e DURECTION e DISPOSA, e WATER SUPPLY 1630 |
3. WELL LOCATION: ]
7 8N 18E Haskell
4POT LOCATION: - r . LY PROME TR froam SOUTH LINE Froms WEST LINE 330
1" w_CNZ SE w bl 1980° 1320" i
10
7. Well will be 1320 Teet frotn nesest unil of property boandary, ]
5. LEASE NAME: WL NUMBER: 1630 ‘
[ 47 - R _
¥, HAME GF GTERATOR: 950
| Agate Petroleum, Inc. ] -
“ADDRRES PHONE (AC/NUMBER) I
15 W. 6th Street, Sulte 1301 {918) 5859016
CITY STATE
Tulsa OK 74119-5458 - w8 5=
10. SURFACE OWNER {suc saly, sitach sheet For sddiornal ewisers) k) ] & k3 |- 8
Charley & Reta Shelion
ADDRESE 1. In well located on lands under Tedersl juriediction?
56 Bayview Lane ¥ XN
Y STATE ZIP CODE 12 Will & waler well be drilled? . XN
| Port Townsend WA 98368 Will murface wter beused? Y X N
kS -
14, LIST TARGET FORMATIONS AND DEFTHS OF EACH BELOW (LIMITED TC TEN)
10-15-00

1) Hartshorne

1880° Lip3 HRIR

1) Dirty ka&iddie Atnh)&‘s*r!-w!rlﬂnlm Kyl i I1° 3 DCATHM

3) Wapanucka

e Lo} whCK

4y Cromwell Sand

. Sss0 Wor (mut

5) fASAC A Tyua

e > 5698 . Y03 ATHAA

13. SPACING ORDER NUMBER({8} AND SIZE UNIT(S)

JRE KAOL

— 7

g BNYE

&h
AT VE T

00C USE GNLY
M ummcmamocmm“hdﬂ-wwmpmnmm lwlw'u-ﬁ.h!l)
. A Coment will b4 cirvalated fromt total dupth t4 groumd curfass sn Bve prodction easing siring,
B Censant will b circabubed Srae dopth b st by Tma of & b stagt comenting teal.
25.1. PIT INFORMATEON: Using mvre thisn w4 pic o1 md rysbom? Ky Y X N If you, @ out ina 252w top reverse side.
A, Type of mud system. | 3 WATRRBASE  OILBASER GAS BASEINAIR DRILL)
Bxpected mud chilortde content: madimhah | 1««: frem wengr 1000 ppm
PIT#1 @ Type of Pit System: 2 ewdly  offme dossd; I off-site, specify Tocati
4 1s depth to top of ground water groaler than 10t below base of pit 7 . b N
¥ Within [ mile of municipal water welf? v (D QEFBILE FIT
B~ Wellhcad Proferiion Arce o
¥ R . A Cubegery LA 15 3 2
OOC USE ONLY B, Pitlewmbom: _ Alnvisl Plain/Tumnen _ Bebrosk Aqufer _ DferFEA  JSNowHBA Fm 1 &f 5
€. Specl arca or Beld et } D.DEEPSCAt &Y N Yud>% B
A LINER ¥Y__ N

x - Lwﬂlwmiﬂw“mfrﬂpﬂ.
B. Rolidification of pit contents.

..... (REQUIRES PERMIT wid surface caing ret 200 feet below basc of trestable water-bearing formation.)

e-.  (REQUIRES PERMIT) PERMIT #

_ . E Hmulte Commearcisl pit acility, Specify site:

F. Haxul to Comemercial soil faming facitity, Spexify site:

?'ﬁlhﬂbwlumfnllnyspmi‘ynue Al SAAC gy e

H. Othoer, Specify ©

I hereby certify | am authorized to submit this two page application prepared by me or under my supervision.
The facts and pmposals made herein are tue, correct and complete 1o the best of my knowledge and belief.

STUNATURE

NAME(Prut or Typs) PHONEAC/NUMBER) |

E. L. Snider (918) 585-9016

DATE

920/2000

NOTICE: Approval is void & pperations have not comnsenced within #ix manths of the date of spproval. An approved permit must be pasted at the location during drillmg s completion operalions.
fie the Form 1001A, Spud Report, within Fourteen days of commencement of oparstions.
CALL AND NOTIFY DISTRICT OFFICE AND SURFACE OWNER 24 HOURS FRIOR 10 SPUD, REENTRY OR RECOMPLETION.



A Type of rd eystam: WATER BASE CILBASKD  _ GAS BASKD(AIR PRILL)
B. Bopectad nayd chiaride conlent: mxsmn : p— 3 e
PITHZ C. Type of Pit Sysem: o, offis, e N off-ait, mpuclfy location:
D. Is depth o top of ground water grester than 10 ft below base of pit 7 ¥ ¥
E. Within 1 mile of munsicipel walar wall? Y __ N [
. Wellhead § Area ¥ N
242 OCC (28 ONLY A Cotmgury [T 2 3 & Mm
P Pit Lecoits  omn Allevial PlaiaeTaues Dot U S — OhwBEA — NemBia
C Sywainl area or ek rale? Doy SCAT J— Y — N Yidd> 30 J— 5380 4
E SOIL w TROMEMIRANE LINEE REQUINE i Y __N; LINER. T__¥Y __N 20 ool 30 md
29. Bottom Hole Location [T TWF RGE COUNTY
for Dirctiomul Hole
[P0t LocaTon: TEEY PRI TORTEY Som SOUTH LINE v WEST LINE
154 14 M 14 l CTION LINES
Measured Totsd Depth [True Vertical Depth BHL from Lesse, Unil, or Property
. Line:
130._Baddom Hole Location for Horizontat Hole: (SRAINHOLES)
DRAIN HOLE #3: JBC TWP ROE COUNTY +
BFOT LOCATION: TP e SOUTE LINE om WEST [INE
r M 14 [ 14 RETICN LIRS L N ; N
[Dupth of Deviation L Fadiue of uwn Diraction Total Length
Mcamured Total Dupth ]‘l’nuvrﬁnlbqﬂa End poitl location from lease, wrsl o .
o [~
DRAIN HOLE #2: TWP ROGE COUNTY
SPGT LOCATION, PETPORTORIN s SOUTH LINE o WEET LINE,
144 14 1 14 l EETION LIS
Depih of Devistion | Radius of tem !Dnn.m Totsl Langth 1. ¥ mowe than two drainholes arc proposed, aitach sspersic sheet
indicaling the mecessary inf cemalion.
[Memured Total Degth True Vertical Depth Bind poitid 1ocation from lemse, wit 1Drmmm-hudmwmnh
» or property line: 3.7 {zontat and its end poirt muat be Jocated
3. AFMDAVTT FOR ALTERNATIVE CAXING PROGRAM within the logal boundarics of the leasc or spacing unil. Directiooml
(xigrahre on front of this form attems ko thin ffideril) surveys e vequined for wli drinholes md divectional weils.
EThiswelf X WILL WILL NOT } panetraic wry known ol tirculstion xoncs.

me&ﬂiqdhluﬂ,mﬁmmmﬂlwﬂnlhmlr( NA wRL _
Okishoms City, OK 75101~ 0150) ¥ no water wells mre found, so slate:

Namme of Crwmer!Operaier

{ ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET IF NECHSIARY )
Addrant af Owrsr/Oparatar

WILL NOT) excwsd 50 gallons per miraste.
3. Last the o} lowing for all watw wells within 1/4 mile of this well. (Irfmunmnm‘mmwdhmybemmrrmnuOMUMAWAmmomcmmn P.0- Box 150,

Lacation (Nearest 1/4 174 1/4)

Drrepesi producing inlerval

No Water Wells Found

4. The prisjected dopth of the vwell o the Lop of sy TRCOWEY
L3 Amhwﬂhlummwhnm-dmfmm!uumImruwwhhmimwemmfmmmlomMm

preject of g w!mlny \

6. 1T caing depth is more than 2350 fect dompar than base of the Tresiple walsr -bewring [gmtion, opersior must pubmit a bettor of noquest listicy reastos ind preswutions (o be k.

AINTENT 10 DRILE. CHECELIST, ,
APFROVED

o068

& 14
Ly 1sum:nf ; > . OI
B EXP‘IRFD Dnte :i - ’2
€. OUTSTANDING COMYTEMFT ORDER.

ony

)

Vi

2 AMLENES -

"

¢

3. SPAUING

e
OCC USE ONLY
T EYE

17956 Lup
Uistivaw e,

cﬂvm Yl

OCC USEONLY

U. Boveny il. Giety:

D1y caeew (m.

Hun,f(;:—j | Ny P Iivdf’dpnclfﬂ.
ve /651l

¢
T/ lo

4. GEOLDGY
A SURFACE CASING
¥ InsTicient sroount, Requires font
2 mafTiciont Akansle Casing Progran
3. No Affidavit Submtted for Alemalive Casing Program.
4. Reeniry requires Teet, only current.

| L’ft‘??/‘qv

fasee A7
a_..'-'-_'_"/

7e W),

j

B. UNSPACED. Laes than 2300 ft (165°) More than 2300 It (33070
Qaly 1 from N/S and £t froum E/W litwe.
C. SPACED: EPACING ORDER No.
1. Square Pettern: 2.3, 10, 44, 160, 640
2. Rectangulsr patten: 5, 20, 80, 320
NW/SE or NE/SW
3. Rectanguler slot pattern: 3, 10, 30, 320
Priec o 1971 { ¥, N) SULD
D. LOCATION EXCEPTION:
1. Swiface Hole Location different
1. Brotiorn Hole Location diffarat
E PENDING AFFLICATION: 3pacitg/Lociion Sxception
C.D. Na.;
HOM DATE:
F. OPERATUR NAME DIFFERENT in arder No,
Nawne on trder:
Localion Rxcoptior/atrcasod Danity/Fooling
G. kxreased Density/Location Exceplion EXPIRED

D) NOT WRITE INSIDE THLS BOX H Outisee Leae or Property Boundary

Y839¢¢ 10
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PERMIT TO DRILL

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION

PERMIT TC DRILL

OTC/0OCC Number: 10905-0 . , Approval Date: 09/26/2000
API Number: 061-21460 Expiration Date: 03/26/2001
Notice of Intention To: DRILL
Type of Drilling Operation: STRAIGHT HCLE Well Type: OIL/GAS Well Location: Sec: 7 Twp: 08N Rge: 18E
County: HASKELL Spot Location: CN2 SE4
Feet From: SOUTH 1/4 Section Line 1980 Feet From: WEST 1/4 Section Line 1320 Feet from the nearest lease line: 1320
Lease Name: EALDE Well No: 4-7 Operator Name: AGATE PETROLEUM, INC.

Surface Owner Address
CHARLEY & RETA SHELTON
56 BAYVIEW LANE
PORT TOWNSEND WA

98368

TELEPHONE: (918) 585-3016
Operator Return Address
AGATE PETROLEUM, INC.

15 W 6TH STREET, STE 1301
TULSA OK 741219

Operation to Begin: 00/00/0000 Fresh Water Supply Well Drilled: NOQ Surface Water used to Drill: NO
Formatien Codes, Names, Depths, (Permit Valid For Listed Formations Only} :
(1) 404HRSR HARTSHORNE 1880 (2} 403DCATM DIRTY CREBK (MID ATOKA) 3790
{(3) 402WPCK WAPANUCKA 5120 (4) 402CMWL CROMWELL 5550
{5) 403ATKBA ATOXA BASAL 50398
Spacing Order Numbers: 339561 Special Orders:

Total Ground Surface Depth to base of Treatable
Pending CD Numbers: Location Excepticrn Orders: Increased Density Orders: Depth: Elevation Casing: Water-Bearing FM:

443769 5800 708 1740 350

PIT 1 INFORMATION:

Type of Pit System: ON-SITE
Type of Mud System:

WATER BASED
Expected Chloride Content of Pit:

Maximum 2000 PPM; Average 1000 PPM
Pit is not located in a Hydrolegically Sensgitive Area.
Category of Pit: 2
Liner not required for Category:
Pit Location is NON-HSA.
Pit Location Formation:
Surface Casing Affidavit,

2 PIT

BOGGY
Yield Greater Than 50: NO

Approved Method for disposal of Drilling Fluids:
Evaporation/Dewater and Backfilling of Reserve Pit.

This permit does not address the right of entry or settlement of surface damages.
except as otherwise provided by Rule 165: 10-3-1,

The duration of this permit is Six Months,

Rule 165: 108-3-4 (E}- The Cperator shall give 24 Hours notice by telephone to the appropriate District Office of the Conservation

Division as to when Surface Casing will be run.

PCN: C1170220L7 16/03/2000

PAGE 1 OF 1



I No.
061-21460

OTC/OCC Operator Na.

10905-0

CEMENTING REPORT
To Accompany Compistion Report

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & Ges Conservation Division
Post Offica Box 52000-2000
Okiahoma City, Okdaboma  73152-2000
QAC 1865:10-34(h)

Form “X2C
Rev NN

| operators must include this form when submatting the Completion Eapon. (I‘-orrn 1002A}. The signature on thrs
fstaternant must be that of qualified smpioyees of the cemenling company and operaior to demonsirate compliance
with OAC 165:10-3-4(h). It may ba advisable 1o take a copy of this form to location whan cementing work is

performed.
TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY
“Field Name ] 5CC Bt
NW Quinteon 4 .
’ [GCCIOTC Operator No ~
Agate Petroleum 10905-0
il Name/No. County
— Eakle # 4-7 Haskell
*Location
1/4 01“/(,6/2}0‘ SE 14 Sec 7 Twp 08N L‘F 18E

Camand Sasing Sula Thaiivg ‘Casleng Casing Casing Svtrgy Liwer
Cemaniing Cata 10 -23—00
*Size of Drill Bit (inchas) 11 1in.
*Estimated % wash or hole enlargament
used in calculations 50 %
*Size of Casing (inches O.0) 8-5/8 in
“Top of Liner (il liner ysad) (ft.)
*Setting Depth of Casing {f1.)
from ground level 1 ?35 ft.
Type of Cament (AP Class)
In first (lead) or only shurry H
In second slurry
In third shurry
Sacks of Cement Used
In first (lead) or only siyrry 600
tn second slurry
in third siurry
Val of siurry pumped (Cu fi)(14.X15)
in first (lead) or only siurry 660 c.fth
In second slurry
In third sturry
Calculated Annular Hasght of Cement
behind Pipe (1t 1735 ft.
Cement left in pipe (M) 40 ft.
‘Arnount of Surface Casing Required (from Form 1000} 17351‘!.
“Was cement circulated to Ground Surface? XX ves No "Was Cemant Staging Tool (DV Tool) used? Yes A&
“Was Cement Bond Log run? X Yes Na  {If so. Altach Copy) " Yes, at what deplh? = bl

CEMENTING COMPANY AND OPERATOR MUST COMPLY WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE OF FORM

iams not so designated shall be complated by the Cemaenling Company.

* Designates Tems i¢ be completed by Cperator.

©CT 27 2000



amarks : L

12 Bls. Cement Returns

OKLA. Permit # 589

: CEMENTING COMPANY
,! declare under applicable Corperation Commission rule, that |
am authorized to make this certification, that the cementing of
casing in this well as shown in the report was performed by me
or under my supervision, and that the camenting data and facts
‘presented on both sides of this form are true, corect and
somplete to tho best of my knowladge. This certification
covers cementing data only.

1 Todit) ,{/

Signature of Cementer or Authorized Reure dntative

OPERATOR

. i

| declare under applicabie Corporation Commission rule, that |
am authorized 10 make this cersfication, that | have knowledge .
of the well data and infarmation presented in this repor, and
that data and facts on both sides of this form are
true, correct and complets o the best of my knowtedge. This
certification covers all well data and information presented

Y m

) s_qnartur- of Doerator ar Authorzed Representative

Name & Tie Pnnted or Typed

Lindell Sharp , Owner / Cementer
Cementing Company

Sharp Well Cementing, Inc,
Address

F. 0. Box 99

Cot; -
Huntington

Stata ) " Zip T
AR. 72940

Telepﬂ&ne {AC) Number

501-996-2500

Date

10-23-2000

*Nime & Tide Porxed or Typed ~
Thamas E. Stanton, President

Operator

_Agate Petroleum, Inc.
"Address

15 W. 6th Street, Suite 1301

City
Tulsa

*Slate T T T Fa=3 o
OK 74119-5458

Teneﬂhone {AC! Number

918-585-9016

“Cate T« T — T T

1/2/01

INSTRUCTIONS

1. A) This form shall be filed by the operator, at the O.C.C. office in Oklahoma City, as an attachment to the Completion Report

(Form 1002A) for a producing weilt or a dry hole.

B} An original of this form shall be filed as an attachment to the Compietion Report, {Form 10024), for each oementlng

company used on a well.

C) The cementing of different casing stnngs on a well by one cementing company may be consclidated on one form,

2. Cementing Company and Operator shall comply with the applicable portions of OAC.165:10-3-4(h).

3 Set surface casing 50 feet below depth of treatable water to be protected and cement from casing shoe 10 ground surface or

as allowed by CAC 165:10-3-4(h).

4. IF SETTING ANYTHING OTHER THAN THE FULL AMOUNT OF SURFACE CASING, BE SURE TO FOLLOW CORPORATION

COMMISSION RULES.



AFiNo CEMENTING REPORY Farm 1002C
061-21460 Mo’ To Accompany Completion Reporl — Rev 1996
QTC/OCC Operator No. OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1 -0 Oil & Gas Consarvation Division
0305 Paost Cffice Box 52000-2000
Oklahorma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000
OAC 165:10-3-4(h)
Alf operators must include this form when submitting the Completion ﬁeporl. {Form 1002;). The signalure on this
stalernent must be that of qualified amployees of the cementing company and aperator fo demonstrate compliance
with OAC 165:10-3-4(h). Hl may be advisable to take a copy of this form to localion when cementing work is
Jperformed.
TYPE OR USE BLACK INK QNLY
*Field Name . OCC District
NW Quinton 4
*COparalor OCC/OTC Opsrator No
Agate Pet. 10905-0
"Wall Name/No. County
Eakle #4-7 Pittsburg
*Location a
/2 3K SE 4 114 Sec 7 Twp OGN Rge 18E
Conductor Alternative intermediate Production
Cement Casing Data Casing Casing Casing Casing String Liner
Cementing Date 10-_27-00
*Size of Drill Bit (Inches) 7 7 / gn
*Estimalad % wash or hole enlargermnent
used ih calculalions 20
*Siae of Casing (inches O.0.) 4 1/2v
*Top of Liner (if liner used} (ft )
“Setling Deplh of Casing (R}
ftorn ground leved 5816
Type of Cement (AP Class)
In first (lead) or only slurry Poz
In second slurry
In {hird sturry
Sacks of Cemsant Used
in firsi (lead) ot only slurry 250
In second slurry
In third slurry
Vol of slurry pumped (Cu ){14. X15)
in first (lead) or only shurry 322
In second slurry
In third slurry
Calculated Annular Haigh! of Cement
behind Pipe () 1119
Cement lefl in pipa () 46"
“Amount of Surface Casing Required (from Form 1000) 1735 f.
“Was cemert circulaled lo Ground Surface? Yos & No “Was Cement Slaging Tool (DV Toal) used? Yas )( No
“Was Cemenl Bond Log run? g Yes No (i so, Attach Copy} “If Yes, al whal depth? - fl

CEMENTING COMPANY AND OPERATOR MUST COMPLY WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE OF FORM

* Designates items to be completed by Operator,

tams not so designaled shall be completed by the Cementing Company.




emarks -

*Remarks e

CEMENTING COMPANY

| dectare under applicable Corporation Commission rule, that |

am authorized to make this certification, that the cementing of

casing in this well as shown in the report was performed by me

or under my supervision, and that the cementing data and facts

presented on both sides of this form are true, correct and

= iha best of my knowledge. This certification
covers cementing data only.

.
Signature q%t_er of Autéovizod Reprasentative

OPERATOR

I dectare under applicable Corporation Commission rule, that |
am authorized to make this certification, that | have knowledge
of the well data and information presented in this report. and
that data and facts presented on both sides of this form are
true, correct and complete o the best of my knowledge. This
certification covers all well data and information presented

' & Yok

Signature of Operalor or Authorized Representative

Nama & Title Printed or Typed

Joe Smith - President
Cemeniing Company

Oklahoma 0ilwell Cementing Company, Inc.
Address

P.0. Box 967

City

Cushing,

State ‘Zip

Oklahoma 74023
Telephone (AC) Number

(918) 225-3040

‘|Date

/o -30 -8

*Name & Title Printed or Typed

Thcomas E. Stanton, President
*Qperator

Agate Petroleum, Inc.
‘Address. '

15 W. 6th Street, Suite 1301l

“City L
Tulsa
*Slate T *2ip

OK 74119-5458

‘Talep-hoﬁe-(ﬁtl Number
_(918) 585-9016

*Date

1/2/01

INSTRUCTIONS

1. A) This form shall be filed by the operator, at the O.C.C. office in Oklahoma City, as an attachment to the Completion Report

{Form 1002A) for a producing well or a dry hole.

B) An original of this form shall be filed as an attachment to the Completion Report, {Form 1002A), for each cementing

company used on a well.

C) The cementing of different casing strings on a well by one cementing company may be consolidated on one form.

2. Cementing Company and Operator shall comply with the applicable portions of OAC 165:10-3-4(h).

3 Set surface casing 50 feet below depth of ireatable water to be protected and cement from casing shoe 1o ground surface or

as allowed by OAC 165:10-3-4(h).

4. IF SETTING ANYTHING OTHER THAN THE FULL AMOUNT OF SURFACE CASING, BE SURE TO FOLLOW CORPORATION

COMMISSION RULES.




PCN: C127158CL3 OXLAHCMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
RUN DATE/TIME: 06/01/2005 16:42:14 OIL AND GAS WELL RECORDS DEPARTMENT

TRANSFER OF COWNERSHIP UPDATE WELL INTORMATION

BATCH ID: 50517
SEQUENCE NUMBER: 0110

NEW OPERATOR NUMBER: 215170 OLD OPERATOR NUMBER: 109050

NAME: ST MARY LAND AND EXPLORATION C NAME: AGATE PETROLEUM INC

ADDRESS: 7060 § YALE AVE STE 800 ADDRESS: 15 W 6TH ST STE 1301
TULSA OK 7413¢ TULSA OK 74119

TELEPHONE NUMBER: 9184887600 TELEPHCNE NUMBER: 9185859016

EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/26/05

*kxxx APT NUMBER: 061-21460 k& &i*

OTC PROD UNIT: 000 OO0 00000 WELL CLASSIFICATION: GAS
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 07 08N 18E CN2 SE4

COUNTY NAME: HASKELL

WELL LEASE NAME: EAKLE

WELL NUMBER: 4-7

PRODUCTION FORMATION(S) AND CLASSIFICATION:

May 2 6 2005

WDMS

AS OF DATE:

PAGE: 10
06/01/2005



.

Instructions OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION 8 Form 1073
A. Please type or print using black ink. Oil & Gas Conservation Division O 2 2 6 O 6 5 1 Rev. 2001

B. Form must be signed by former operator and new operator. Post Office Box 52000 5280 ft
C. Outline boundaries of lease and spot well being transferred. Oklahoma City, OK 73152-2000
D. Attach 1002A for well. B
E. Questions should be directed to Well Records (405) 521-2275. Transfer of Operator .
‘ OAC 165:10-1-15 1650 | , l
+JAPI No. OTC Prod. Unit No. !
! %121460 061-56235 990
i Location Sec. Twp. Rge.
1/4 1/4 114 SE  1/4 7 8N 18E 330
“NFt FSL of Qtr Sec Ft FWL of Qtr Sec County
1980’ | 320> —9%e— Haskell 2310 o
Current Well Name/No.
H U Eakle 4-7 1650
IQriginal Well Name/No,
H U Eakle 4-7 | oo
Unit Name (if applicable)
330

Locate Well On Grid Above

Well Class: DOil Gas DDry DPlugged

Producing formation(s)

Cromwell )
Oil Transporter/Purchaser OTC No.

Gas Measurer OTC No.

The effective date of transfer of this well for the purposes of Commission records, is the date the transfer is approved by the Commission,

CURRENT OPERATOR NEW OPERATOR
Name OCC No. Name OCC No.

St. Mary Land & Exploration Company 21517 Abraxas Petroleum Corporation 2222 4 0
Address Address

7060 S Yale Ave., Suite 800 ) ~ 500N Loop 1604 East Suite 100 i

City State Zip City 'State \Zip

Tulsa OK ‘ 74136 San Antonio o X 0 78232-1239
Phone No. FAX No. Phone No. FAX No.

918.488.7600 918.488.0105 210.490.4788 ‘ 210.490.8837

I verify that I am the legal operator of record with authority to transfer operatorship of this Being the new operator, as of the effecnve date and time of transfer accept the facts
well. presented as being true and correct and accept the operational responsibility for the well

on the described property.

Signature —— Signature
e S /fa'mc /?NMU bgu. Don Anderson Sr. Prod. Eng.
Name & Title (W‘ “Aﬁ)" Name & Title (Typed or Printed)

Signed am’sw&\ h%ﬁ Vego day of , 2008 .| {Signed and sworn ioGetore e e $
S s %
Y g 0
N :g ’Vo "2
LS ° ‘0 7009
My ¢ JAs 765 ~* - pd 'Y_. 14 My commission expires: ' e

S
I verify umg a!eﬁl@ktwgoﬂnsed AN diligence in attempting to locate the current operator of record according to OCC records, who has abandoned the above well/lease and
cannot be ?ﬁea@ lvlﬁﬁﬂ?««m\re ‘i\have attached a copy of the certified recorded assignment of lease.

”luul‘ Y

Signature

Signed and sworn to before me this day of

Notary Public
My commission expires:

FOR OCC USE Y
Surety Dept. Approved DRejected Date MAR O 5 2“08 Well Records Dept.

NOTE: By proce¥sing this Form 1073, the Oklahoma Corporation Commission has approved the contents thereof as to orm o

p d DR jected Date MAR 05 ZUUB

Oklahoma Corporation Commission do%PPROVED

warrant that the facts provided by the operator are true. Form is not approved until approved by Well Records.



. 4
Instructions

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION

A. Please type or print using black

ink.

B. Form must be signed by former operator and new operator.

Oil & Gas Conservation Division
Post Office Box 52000

5280 ft

Form 1073
Rev. 2009

C. Outline boundaries of lease and spot well being transferred. Oklahoma City, OK 73152-2000
D. Attach 1002A for well. 2310
E. Direct guestions to Well Records (405) 521-2275. Transfer of Operator
OAC 165:10-1-15 1650
API No OTC Prod.
35. O 6121460 Uniit No. 061-56235 990
Location Sec. Twp Rge.
1/4 1/4 1/4 SE 1/4 7 &N 18E 330
Ft FSL of , Ft FWL of ' County
Qir Sec 1980 Qtr Sec 1320 Haskell 310 ®
Current Well
Name/Number H U Eakle 4-7 1650
Original Well R
Name/Number HU Eakle 4-7 990’
Unit Name
(if applicable) 330
Locate Well On Grid Above
Well Class: DOIL GAS DDRY
Producing
formation(s) Cromwell
The effective date of transfer of this well, for the purposes of Commission records,
is the date that the transfer is approved by the Commission.
OCC No. OCC No.
CURRENT OPERATOR 22224-0 NEW OPERATOR 1% OS %
Name Abraxas Petroleum Corporation Name Earisboro Energies Corp
Address 18803 Meisner Dr. Address 3007 NW 63" St. #B-205
City San Antonio State 1x |4P 78258 cty Okiahoma City | OK | 73116
Phone FAX No./E-mail Phone FAX No./E-matl
No. (210) 490-4788 (210) 490-8837 No.  405-840-9419

| verify that | am the legal operator of record with authority to
transfer operatorship of this well

_ﬁ/é// 7
Signature

Geoffrey King, Vice President/CFO

I verify that | am the legal operator of record with authority to

transfer operatorship of this well.

Signature 2~ _

Steven J Clark, President

this 2 day of

Name & Title (Typed or Printed)

Signed and sworn to before me

Pbbrw

. Zei3

iy,
WLy,
Sae e,
Jon

2

Wthy,

!
A3..

B
beas -tﬁ."

N

=
3

i

CASEY CADENK
otary Public, Siate of Texas
My Commission Expires

e hissioNeseirest 06, 2016

Name & Title (Typed or Printed)

Signed and sworn to before me
this 13 dayof

March

| verify under oath that | have exercised due diligence in attempting to locate the current operator of record
according to OCC records, who has abandoned the above well/lease and cannot be located to obtain signature.
| have attached a copy of the certified recorded assignment of lease.

* APPROVED COPY AVAILABLE ON OCC WEBSITE. *

Signed and sworn to before me this

My commission expires:

day of

Signature

FOR OCC USE'ONLY
Surety Dept.

Approved DRejected Date Am l ﬁ 2"13 Well Records Dept.

NOTE: By processing this Form 1073, the Oklahoma Corporation Commission has approved the contents thereof as to form only.

Notary Public

APR 16 2013

%pproved I:lRejected DatAWELL RECORDS?

Oﬁﬁzga: Egrporation

Commission does not warrant that the facts provided by the operator are true. Form is not approved until approved by Well Records.

55 40




